
Alan Duffy - 0.5 FTE

SEND School Effectiveness Partner

07584 140534

Alan.Duffy@essex.gov.uk

Sarah Miller

Senior Inclusion Partner

07770 827823 

Sarah.Miller4@essex.gov.uk

Maz Norman

Head of Education & Early Years

07717 867504

Maz.Norman@essex.gov.uk

James Moir

Senior Attendance Specialist

07880 180012

James.Moir@essex.gov.uk

Robin Harbord

School Effectiveness Partner

07824 867619

Robin.Harbord@essex.gov.uk

Vicki Webber

School Effectiveness Partner

07860 877036

Vicki.Webber@essex.gov.uk

Diane Rideout

Early Years Education Partner

07717 867502

Diane.Rideout@essex.gov.uk

Jenny White

Attendance Specialist

07747 486445

Jenny.White@essex.gov.uk

Linda Keats

Early Years Education Partner

07827 976362

Linda.Keats@essex.gov.uk

Sally Smith

Early Years Education Partner

07557 168030

Sally.Smith2@essex.gov.uk

Helen Lincoln

Executive Director for Children, Families & Education

Clare Kershaw

Director, Education

Lisa Fergus

Assistant Director of Education, South

07557 167962

Lisa.Fergus@essex.gov.uk

Hilary Luckman

School Effectiveness Partner

07921 397008

Hilary.Luckman@essex.gov.uk

Mel Clapton

School Effectiveness Partner

07713 744495

Mel.Clapton@essex.gov.uk

Kerry Howard

SEND Quadrant Manager

07717 867645

Kerry.Howard@essex.gov.uk

Cathy Gregory

SEND Operations Lead

07824 867602

Cathy.Gregory@essex.gov.uk

Kate Ayre

SEND Inclusion & Psychology Lead

07894 963918 

Kate.Ayre2@essex.gov.uk


